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Hardwood stakes for trees only
for protection not support

75mm depth mulch dished
down to base of trunk

Hessian ties applied to stakes

Planting hole approximately
2 X  width of root ball

Cultivate soil to a depth of 200-300 mm
based on the size of plant material being
installed. Backfill with suitable soil mix.

Mix water crystals into surrounding
soil. Fertilise with slow release fertiliser
suitable to plant selection. Thoroughly 
water in both treatments.

TYPICAL PLANTING DETAIL NOT TO SCALE

LANDSCAPE NOTES

SOIL PREPARATION
WHERE EARTHWORKS HAVE OCCURED, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ENSURE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL IS FREE OF UNWANTED MATTER SUCH AS ROCKS, CLAY LUMPS, TREE ROOTS, 
BUILDER'S RUBBISH AND ANY MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANTS. 

NOXIOUS PLANTS
ALL DECLARED NOXIOUS PLANTS LISTED FOR THE COUNCIL AREA ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM ALL AREAS OF THE SITE.

PREPARATION OF GARDEN BEDS
CULTIVATE GARDEN BEDS TO A DEPTH OF 300MM. INCORPORATE ORGANIC SOIL CONDITONER WITH EXISTING SOIL WHEN PLANTING. DO NOT CULTIVATE SOIL BENEATH EXISTING 
TREES TO BE RETAINED. FINE GRADE MULCH, SUCH AS ANL FOREST FINES, TO BE  INSTALLED TO A DEPTH OF 50MM TO GARDEN BEDS, COVING MULCH DOWN AROUND PLANT 
STEMS AND FINISHING FLUSH WITH ADJACENT SURFACES. FERTILISE PLANTS WITH SLOW RELEASE FERTILISER SUITABLE TO PLANT SELECTION AND THOROUGHLY WATER IN 
TREATMENT.

INSTALLATION OF PLANTING MATERIAL
ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE TRUE TO NAME, SIZE AND VARIETY, IN A WELL DEVELOPED HEALTHY CONDITION, FREE FROM INSECTS AND DISEASED AND WITH WELL ESTABLISHED 
ROOT SYSTEMS. SUBSTITUTES IN SIZE OR VARIETY ARE NOT TO BE MADE. REFER TO PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR SPECIES, CONTAINER SIZES & QUANTITIES.

REMOVAL OF EXISTING LAWN
SPRAY THE EXISTING LAWN WITH A WEAK SOLUTION OF A NON SELECTIVE HERBICIDE SUCH AS GLYPHOSPHATE. REPEAT AFTER 2 WEEKS IF REQUIRED. INSTALL LAYER OF GOOD 
QUALITY COMPOSTED WOOD CHIP/LEAF MULCH TO A DEPTH OF 75MM.
   
IRRIGATION
INSTALL AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM APPROVED BY COUNCIL AND/OR SYDNEY WATER TO ALL NEW GARDEN BEDS AND PLANTERS CONNECTED WITH BUILDING. 

DWG NO REV

TITLE

SCALE DATEDRAWNPROJECTLANDSCAPE DESIGNER AMENDMENTS

Landscape Plan

23/05/181:200 @ A1 L001 F
ALL CIVIL, STRUCTURAL AND HYDRAULIC WORKS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT SHALL BE TO THE RELEVANT ENGINEER'S DETAILS. 
FIGURED DIMENSIONS TO BE TAKEN IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING. ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS TO BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR ON SITE. 
THIS LANDSCAPE PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED ON AN A1 SHEET OF PAPER TO BE READ AT 1:200 SCALE.
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SPECIMENS
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CONTINUE PROPOSED ACMENA 
SMITHII HEDGE IF REPLACEMENT 
REQUIRED.
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21-25 ARCADIA ROAD
GALSTON NSW 2159

1-Bmy

10-Pb
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6-Sr

UNDER CROFT 
PLANTING

4-Tj POTS &  PLANTS 
TO BE SELECTED

PIT
SL 197.70 

PIT
SL 198.00 

PIT
SL 197.60 

PIT
SL 197.50 

PIT
SL 196.60 

195.70

196.80

PIT
SL 195.60 

ON-SITE DETENTION 
SYSTEM TO HYDAULIC 
ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

PIT
SL 197.10 

PIT
SL 196.85 

197.00

PIT
SL 196.85 

PIT
SL 196.30 

SW PITS TO HYDAULIC 
ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

SW PITS TO 
HYDAULIC 
ENGINEER'S 
DETAILS.

GRATED DRAIN TO HYDAULIC 
ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

5.7.18 ISSUE FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

PIT
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PIT
SL 201.20 

PIT
SL 200.70 

PIT
SL 200.50 

PIT
SL 200.30 

SW PITS & GD TO HYDAULIC 
ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

SW PITS TO HYDAULIC 
ENGINEER'S DETAILS.
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23.8.18 ADD BIN STORAGE AND AMEND PLANTING TO SUIT.
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9.2.19 REMOVE PATH AND FENCING. AMEND PLANTING TO SUIT.

3-Tl

1-Tl

T33

1-
A

c

1-
A

c

1-Ac

1-Ac

SHARED
SPACE

SHARED
SPACE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

39

40

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

SHARED
SPACE

38

29

117118

11.619 AMEND PARKING LAYOUT, INCREASE NO. CANOPY TREES AND RETAIN TREES 33, 35, 36 & 38.
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ACOUSTIC SCREEN KEY

1.8M HIGH NOISE SCREEN
3.0M HIGH NOISE SCREEN
4.5M HIGH NOISE SCREEN
APPROX. LOCATION REINF. 
CONCRETE PIER UNDER 
ACOUSTIC WALL POST

24.9.20 ADD PROPOSED ACCOUSTIC WALLS. AMEND PROPOSED PLANTING TO SUIT.

REFER ARBORIST REPORT PREPARED 
BY URBAN ARBOR FOR DETAILS OF 
IMPACT ON TREES OF PROPOSED 
ACOUSTIC NOISE SCREENS. POSITION 
AND EXCAVATION OF SUPPORT PIERS 
TO BE COORDINATED WITH ARBORIST.  
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EXISTING GARDEN 

44-LlTREFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING SITE, 
ROOF & SITE ANALYSIS PLAN REV J 
DATED 5.4.21 PREPARED BY NKT 
ARCHITECTURE  FOR LOCATION OF 
ACOUSTIC WALLS.

9.2.21 ADD REFERENCE TO ARCH DETAILS OF ACOUSTIC WALLS. REPLACE EXISTING HEDGE WITH NEW PLANTING.

16 melaleuca street   newport   nsw  2106

T:0425 245 633         E: info@gillilandscapes.com.au
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28.4.21 AMEND POSITION OF ACOUSTIC WALLS. ADJUST PROPOSED PLANTING TO SUIT.

LANDSCAPING 
MAINTENANCE 
ACCESS PANEL

AREA HATCHED TO BE 
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH TREE-SENSITIVE  
SURFACING INCL. TIMBER KERB 
EDGING AS SPECIFIED & 
REQUIRED BY PROJECT ARBORIST. 

LANDSCAPING 
MAINTENANCE 
ACCESS PANEL

93 130

3.5.21 AMEND NOTE FOR TREE SENSITIVE CAR PARK AREA. 

Plant Schedule
ID Botanical Name Common Name Height Spread Qty Scheduled Size

Trees
Ac Angophora costata Sydney Red Gum, Smooth-barked Apple15 - 20m 6 - 10m 5 300 mm

MgLG Magnolia grandiflora 'Little Gem' Dwarf Magnolia Little Gem 3 - 6m 2 - 4m 2 45 ltr
Bmy Backhousia myrtifolia Grey Myrtle, Lancewood 5 - 10m 3.5 - 6m 1 45 ltr

Tl Tristaniopsis laurina 'Luscious' Kanooka, Water Gum 5 - 10m 3.5 - 6m 13 45 ltr
Er Elaeocarpus reticulatus 'Prima Donna' Blueberry Ash 4 - 8m 3 - 4m 1 200 mm
Cg Ceratopetalum gummiferum NSW Christmas Bush 6m 2 - 3m 2 45 Ltr

Shrubs
Sr Strelitzia reginae Bird Of Paradise 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 19 200 mm
Wf Westringia fruticosa 'Jervis Gem' Coastal Rosemary 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 19 200 mm
De Doryanthes excelsa Gymea Lily, Giant Lily 1.5 - 3m 1.2 - 2.0m 16 200 mm
Aci Arthropodium cirratum New Zealand Rock Lily 0.6-0.9m 1m 6 200 mm
Syc Syzygium ‘Cascade’ Weeping Lillypilly 2 - 3m 1 - 2m 7 200 mm
Asg Acmena smithii var minor Acmina smithii 'Goodbye Neighbour' 2-5 m 2-3 m 36 300 mm
Cv Callistemon viminalis ‘Better John’ Better John Bottlebrush 0.6 - 1.2m 0.6 - 0.9m 32 200 mm
Bc Backhousia citriodora Lemon Scented Myrtle 4-6m 3-5m 1 45 ltr
Lc Loropetalum chinense 'Burgundy' Burgundy Loropetalum 1 - 1.5 m 1 - 1.5 m 3 200 mm

Bsc Banksia spinulosa Banksia ‘ Cherry Candles’ PBR 0.30 - 0.45m 0.6 - 0.9m 11 200 mm
Ground Covers
Gcc Grevillea rhyolitica x juniperina 'Cherry Cluster'Prickly Grevillea, Cherry Cluster Grevillea0.5 m 0.8 m 24 200 mm
Cag Carpobrotus glaucescens Pigface, Iceplant 0.0 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 16 140 mm
Tj Trachelospermum jasminoides 'Tricolor' Variegated Star Jasmine 1.5 - 3m 3 - 4m 9 200 mm
Gj Grevillea juniperina 'Gold Cluster' Gold Cluster Grevillea 0.2 - 0.3m 0.8 - 1.0m 6 200 mm

Grass
DrCB Dianella caerulea ‘Cassa Blue’ Spreading Flax Lily 0.4 - 0.5m 0.4m 166 50 mm

In Isolepis nodosa Knobby Club-rush 0.6 - 0.75m 0.3 - 0.6m 3 100 mm
LlT Lomandra longifolia ‘Tanika’ Spiny-headed mat rush 0.45 - 0.6m 0.6 - 0.9m 131 100 mm
Pb Phormium 'Baby Bronze' Baby Bronze New Zealand Flax 0.75m 0.75m 10 200 mm
Pr Pennisetum 'Rubrum' Purple Fountain Grass 0.6 - 0.75m 0.3 - 0.6m 12 100 mm

Total 551
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